Notice

Climax Township Planning Commission

Whereas, pursuant to MCL 125.3821(1) the Climax Township Planning Commission is required to hold not less than four regular meeting each year, and by resolution determine the time and place of such regular meeting;

Now, therefore, the Climax Township Planning Commission hereby establishes by this Resolution the following schedule of regular meetings for the 2023, calendar year, with each such meeting to be held at the Climax Township Hall, unless the time and/or place of a meeting is changed in accordance with applicable law:

Time: 7:00 P.M.

Dates:

 MONDAY January 22, 2024	MONDAY February 26, 2024 Cancelled due to Election 2-27-24
MONDAY March 25, 2024	MONDAY April 22, 2024
MONDAY May 20, 2024	MONDAY June 24, 2024
MONDAY September 23, 2024	MONDAY December 9, 2024

The public is invited to all meetings.